PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 529/2018/PGC/DRTI/North DMC dated 27.11.2018

Date of Hearing : 20.3.2019

Appellant: Smt. Kanta Gupta

Competent Authority: Accounts Officer (Pension)

North DMC

Application under DRTI: 8.10.2018

1 Background:

The appellant vide his DRTI applications dated 8.10.2018 has sought information on total 02 points. Aggrieved by the information provided by the department, she filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The representative of the appellant is present. Mohd. Toheed and Sh. Nagendera Kumar JAO Office of the Accounts Officer (Pension), North DMC are present on behalf of the respondent. The representatives of the department have furnished a letter dt. 20.3.2019 vide which point-wise information has been provided.

The reply has been perused and it appears that the department has provided satisfactory reply to the appellant.

3 Decision

Since the department has provided satisfactory information to the queries of the appellant, no further action is required in the present appeal case.

The present appeal case is ordered to be closed in the Commission.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman, Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:-

- 1 The Accounts Officer (Pension), North DMC, Pension Cell (HQ.), 3rd floor, Dr. SP Mukherjee Civic Centre, JL Nehru Marg, Minto road, New Delhi-10 002
- 2 Smt. Kanta Gupta